COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

Estimate Sunmary

Esti mate Run 9/2/2025 11:16 AM

Conti d: C24618 Estimate No: 0004 PROGRESS Item Code Yr: 05
Contract Description: Percent Ti ne: 61. 36% Oiginal Tine: 110. 00
US 160D MANCOS CO
Pay Period Start: 7/ 20/ 2025 Revi sed Ti ne: 110. 00
Project No: € 1601-085 Pay Period Ending: 08/16/2025 Time Charged: 67. 50000

Proj ect Counti es:

c032 -

MONTEZUNA

Date Let: 12/19/2024 Date Tine Started: 05/ 05/ 2025
Region 5 Date Awar ded: 01/02/2025 Date Wrk Began: 05/ 05/ 2025
Cont ract or: Date Contract Executed: 01/27/2025 Days Charged: 67. 50000
MORTON ELECTRI C, | NC. ' y ged: '
1049 MEADON LANE Date Notice to Proceed: 01/28/2025 Date Accepted:
PUEBLO, CO 81006
Current Total Thi s Estinate
24618-BI D
Current $2, 414, 867. 90 Partici pating $ 1,757,004.45 $ 323, 406. 20
Proj ected Ant:
Awar d Proj ect $2, 172, 249. 50 Non- Par ti ci pati ng 0.00
Ant :
Per cent 72.76% Total Earnings 1, 757, 004. 45 323, 406. 20
Conpl et e:
Renmai ni ng $657, 863. 45 St ockpi |l ed Materials 0. 00 0. 00
Proj ect ed
Funds:
Remai ni ng $579, 445. 05 G oss Earnings 1, 757, 004. 45 323, 406. 20
Contract Ant:
Ret ai nage -32,583.74 0. 00
Securities Encunbered
Net Ear ni ngs 1,724,420.71 323, 406. 20
Amount Due 1,724,420.71 323, 406. 20
Total for 24618-BID $ 323, 406. 20
Paynment Due $ 323, 406. 20
Approved for Paynent By Justin Carlson 08/29/2025
Esti mate Comment:
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

PRQIECT: CONTI D. C24618 PCN. 24618-BI D
ESTI MATE NO. 4
Anmount .
Ref ltem Item Bl D+CO : . Q:_y Qy to . Curul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Frlleey Lalt Fvew ©fy i Dat e Eals Armount
’ ' P y Peri od Peri od

24618-BI D

0200

001 201-00000 Cearing and 1 $10, 200. 00/L S 1.00 0.00 1.00 $0. 00 $10, 200. 00
Grubbing | L S

002 202-00019 Renoval of 3 $5, 600. 00/ EACH 2.00 1.00 3.00 $5, 600. 00 $16, 800. 00
Inlet | EACH

003 202-00035 Renpval of 42 $212. 00/ LF 58. 00 19. 00 77.00 $4, 028. 00 $16, 324. 00
Pipe | LF

004 202-00200 Renpval of 756 $29. 00/ SY 573. 80 71.70 645. 50 $2, 079. 30 $18, 719. 50
Si dewal k | SY

005 202-00203 Renpval of 2,100 $14. 00/ LF 2,169. 00 79. 00 2,248. 00 $1, 106. 00 $31, 472. 00
Curb and
Gutter | LF

006 202-00210 Renoval of 163 $39. 00/ SY 194. 00 0. 00 194. 00 $0. 00 $7, 566. 00
Concrete
Pavenent | SY

007 202-00220 Renoval of 1,342 $22. 00/ SY 1, 190. 30 54. 20 1, 244. 50 $1, 192. 40 $27,379. 00
Asphal t Mat |
SY

008 202-00250 Renpval of 1, 080 $1. 15/ SF 0.00 1,116.00 1,116.00 $1, 283. 40 $1, 283. 40
Pavement
Marking | SF

009 202-00810 Renoval of 1 $110. 00/ EACH 1.00 0.00 1.00 $0. 00 $110. 00
Ground Sign |
EACH

010 202-00821 Renoval of 5 $66. 00/ EACH 4.00 1.00 5. 00 $66. 00 $330. 00
Sign Panel |
EACH

011 202-04002 Cean Cul vert 3 $925. 00/ EACH 0. 00 3.00 3.00 $2, 775. 00 $2, 775. 00
| EACH

012 203-00010 Unclassified 483 $100. 00/ CY 445. 00 38. 00 483. 00 $3, 800. 00 $48, 300. 00
Excavati on
(Conmplete In
Place) | CY

013 203-01594 Conbination 20 $125. 00/ HOUR 3.00 0. 00 3.00 $0. 00 $375. 00
Loader | HOUR
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PRQJECT:

COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

CONTI D: C24618
ESTI MATE NO. 4

PCN: 24618-BIC

Ref
No.

Item
No.

Item BI D+CO

Description Quantity

Qy
Price/ Unit Prev Qy This

Peri od

Qy to
Dat e

Anmount
this
Peri od

Cumul ati ve

Anmount

24618-BI D

0200
014

015

016

017

018

019

020

021

022

023

024

203- 01597

203- 02330

208- 00035

208- 00046

208- 00056

208- 00075

208-00103

208- 00105

208- 00106

208- 00207

210-00810

Pot hol i ng | 20
HOUR

Laborer | 20
HOUR

Aggr egat e Bag 1, 550

| LF

Pre- 1
fabricated
Concrete
Washout
Structure

(Type 1) |
EACH

Storm Drain 5
I nl et
Protection

(Type 111) |
EACH

Pre- 2
fabricated
Vehi cl e
Tracki ng Pad |
EACH

Renpval and 10
Di sposal of
Sedi ment

(Labor) | HOUR

Renoval and 10
Di sposal of

Sedi nent

(Equi pnent) |

HOUR

Sweepi ng 12
( Sedi nent
Renoval ) |
HOUR

Er osi on 20
Cont r ol
Managenent |
DAY

Reset Ground 29
Sign | EACH

$350. 00/ HOUR

$85. 00/ HOUR

$15. 13/ LF

$10, 000. 00/ EACH

$266. 00/ EACH

$4, 500. 00/ EACH

$84. 00/ HOUR

$175. 00/ HOUR

$150. 00/ HOUR

$284. 00/ DAY

$385. 00/ EACH

11.50

13. 00

240. 00

11. 00

25.00

0.

3.

4.

3.

00

00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

00

00

11.50

16. 00

240. 00

15. 00

28.00

$0.

$255.

$0.

$0.

$1, 064.

$0.

$168.

$700.

$900.

$1, 136.

$1, 155.

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

$4, 025.

$1, 360.

$3, 631.

$10, 000.

$1, 596.

$0.

$168.

$700.

$900.

$4, 260.

$10, 780.

00

00

20

00

00

00

00

00

00

00

00
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
PRQJECT: CONTI D: C24618 PCN: 24618-BIC
ESTI MATE NO 4

Qy Amount
Price/ Unit Prev Qy This qgatteo this
Peri od Peri od

Ref Item Item Bl D+CO
No. No. Description Quantity

Cumul ati ve
Anmount

24618-BI D

0200

025 210-04010 Adj ust 2 $3, 000. 00/ EACH 2.00 0. 00 2.00 $0. 00 $6, 000. 00
Manhol e | EACH

026 210-04050 Adjust Valve 7 $850. 00/ EACH 6. 00 1.00 7.00 $850. 00 $5, 950. 00
Box | EACH

027 210-04060 Adjust Water 10 $1, 050. 00/ EACH 9. 00 1.00 10. 00 $1, 050. 00 $10, 500. 00
Meter | EACH

028 212-00050 Sod | SF 1,395 $4. 00/ SF 0.00 0.00 0.00 $0. 00 $0. 00

029 213-00067 Rock Ml ch 2,960 $20. 00/ SF 2,198.00 1,675.50 3,873.50 $33, 510. 00 $77,470. 00
(Weed Free) |
SF

030 304-06000 Aggregate 547 $150. 00/ TON 802. 90 13. 30 816. 20 $1, 995. 00 $122, 430. 00
Base Course
(G ass 6) |
TON

031 403-00720 Hot M x 265 $681. 00/ TON 151. 00 112.30 263. 30 $76, 476. 30 $179, 307. 30
Asphal t
(Pat chi ng)
(Asphalt) |
TON

032 412-00600 Concrete 466 $179. 00/ SY 426. 40 1.00 427. 40 $179. 00 $76, 504. 60
Pavenent (6
Inch) | SY

033 603-01185 18 Inch 111 $400. 00/ LF 84. 40 48. 50 132.90 $19, 400. 00 $53, 160. 00
Rei nf or ced
Concrete Pipe
(Conmplete In
Pl ace) | LF

034 603-10180 18 Inch 20 $272. 00/ LF 20. 00 0. 00 20. 00 $0. 00 $5, 440. 00
Cor rugat ed
Steel Pipe |
LF

035 604-16005 Inlet Type 16 5 $12, 140. 00/ EACH 3.00 2.00 5. 00 $24, 280. 00 $60, 700. 00
(5 Foot) |
EACH

036 604-30005 Manhole Slab 4 $8, 180. 00/ EACH 2.00 2.00 4.00 $16, 360. 00 $32, 720. 00
Base (5 Foot)
| EACH
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

PRQJECT: CONTI D: C24618 PCN: 24618-BI D
ESTI MATE NGO 4
Amount .
Ref Item Item Bl D+CO . . Q:_y Qy to . Cumul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Frlleey Lalt Fvew ©fy i Dat e Eals Armount
’ : P y Peri od Peri od

24618-BI D

0200

037 607-11525 Fence 500 $5. 00/ LF 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
(Plastic) | LF

038 608-00000 Concrete 1, 066 $159. 00/ SY 867. 10 93. 90 961. 00 $14,930.10  $152,799. 00
Si dewal k | SY

039 608-00006 Concrete 55 $190. 00/ SY 53.90 0.00 53.90 $0. 00 $10, 241. 00
Si dewal k (6
Inch) | SY

040 608-00010 Concrete Curb 348 $350. 00/ SY 282.70 33.40 316. 10 $11, 690. 00 $110, 635. 00
Ranp | SY

041 609-21020 Curb and 2,640 $58. 00/ LF 2,405. 00 162. 00 2,567.00 $9, 396. 00 $148, 886. 00
Gutter Type 2
(Section |1-B)
| LF

042 609-24004 Cutter Type 2 180 $124. 00/ LF 154. 00 0.00 154. 00 $0. 00 $19, 096. 00
(4 Foot) | LF

043 614-00011 Sign Panel 7 $55. 00/ SF 6. 30 0.70 7.00 $38. 50 $385. 00
(Class |) | SF

044 614-00012 Sign Panel 16 $66. 00/ SF 16. 00 0. 00 16. 00 $0. 00 $1, 056. 00
(Cass Il) |
SF

045 614-01522 Steel Sign 26 $77. 00/ EACH 23.00 3.00 26.00 $231. 00 $2, 002. 00
Support (2-
I nch Round)
(Socket) |
EACH

046 614-01575 Steel Sign 20 $44. 00/ LF 20. 00 0. 00 20. 00 $0. 00 $880. 00
Support (2-1/2
I nch Round NP-
40) (Post) | LF

047 614-01578 Steel Sign 5 $220. 00/ EACH 5.00 0. 00 5.00 $0. 00 $1, 100. 00
Support (2-1/2
I nch Round NP-
40) (Sl i pbase)
| EACH

048 625-00000 Construction 1 $64, 790.00/L S 0. 67 0. 04 0.71 $2, 591. 60 $46, 000. 90
Surveying | L
S
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON
PRQJECT: CONTI D: C24618 PCN: 24618-BIC
ESTI MATE NO 4

Qy Amount
Price/ Unit Prev Qy This qgatteo this
Peri od Peri od

Ref Item Item Bl D+CO
No. No. Description Quantity

Cumul ati ve
Anmount

24618-BI D

0200

049 626-00000 Nbbilization 1 $440, 000. 00/L S 0.39 0. 00 0.39 $0.00  $173,224.95
| LS

050 626-01104 Public 1 $9, 900.00/L S 0. 80 0.20 1.00 $1, 980. 00 $9, 900. 00
I nformation
Services (Tier

V) | LS

051 627-30410 Preforned 928 $34. 00/ SF 0. 00 896. 00 896. 00 $30, 464. 00 $30, 464. 00
Ther nopl asti c
Pavemnent
Mar ki ng
(Xwal k- St op
Line) | SF

052 629-01005 Survey 6 $330. 00/ EACH 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Monunent (Type
5) | EACH

053 629-01006 Survey 4 $495. 00/ EACH 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Monunent (Type
6) | EACH

054 630-00000 Flagging | 750 $42. 00/ HOUR 175.50 281.30 456. 80 $11, 814. 60 $19, 185. 60
HOUR

055 630-00007 Traffic 61 $275. 00/ DAY 20. 00 6. 00 26. 00 $1, 650. 00 $7, 150. 00
Cont r ol
I nspection |
DAY

056 630-00012 Traffic 120 $1, 425. 00/ DAY 53. 00 15. 00 68. 00 $21, 375. 00 $96, 900. 00
Contr ol
Managenent |
DAY

057 630-80340 Pedestrian 60 $55. 00/ LF 30. 00 24.00 54. 00 $1, 320. 00 $2, 970. 00
Barri cade
(ADA) | LF

058 630-80341 Construction 54 $22. 00/ EACH 28.00 22. 40 50. 40 $492. 80 $1, 108. 80
Traffic Sign
(Panel Size A)
| EACH

059 630-80342 Construction 38 $22. 00/ EACH 9.50 7.60 17.10 $167. 20 $376. 20
Traffic Sign
(Panel Size B)
| EACH
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

PRQJECT: CONTI D: C24618 PCN: 24618-BI D
ESTI MATE NGO 4
Amount .
Ref Item Item Bl D+CO . . Q:_y Qy to . Cumul ati ve
No. No Description Quantit Frlleey Lalt Fvew ©fy i Dat e Eals Armount
’ : P y Peri od Peri od

24618-BI D

0200

060 630-80355 Portable 3 $8, 250. 00/ EACH 1.00 0. 80 1.80 $6, 600. 00 $14, 850. 00
Message Sign
Panel | EACH

061 630-80360 Drum 25 $44. 00/ EACH 12. 50 10. 00 22.50 $440. 00 $990. 00
Channel i zi ng
Device | EACH

062 630-80363 Drum 25 $66. 00/ EACH 12.50 10. 00 22.50 $660. 00 $1, 485. 00
Channel i zi ng
Device (Wth
Li ght)
(Fl'ashing) |
EACH

063 630-80364 Drum 25 $66. 00/ EACH 12.50 10. 00 22.50 $660. 00 $1, 485. 00
Channel i zi ng
Device (Wth
Li ght) (Steady
Burn) | EACH

064 630-80380 Traffic Cone 100 $2. 00/ EACH 30. 00 24.00 54. 00 $48. 00 $108. 00
| EACH

065 700-70010 F/ A M nor 150, 000 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Contr act
Revisions | F
A

066 700-70023 F/ A On-The- 3, 200 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Job Trainee |
F A

067 700-70060 F/ A Adjust | 5, 000 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
F A

068 700-70111 Project First 1, 000 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Program| F A

069 700-70380 F/ A Erosion 5, 000 $1.00/F A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00
Control | F A

0200 Total $317,957.20 $1,702,514. 45

0400

070 620-00001 Field Ofice 1 $49, 000. 00/ EACH 0.90 0.10 1.00 $4, 900. 00 $49, 000. 00
(Cass 1) |
EACH
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COLORADO DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATI ON

PRQJECT: CONTI D: C24618 PCN. 24618-BID
ESTI MATE NO. 4
Anmount .
Ref ltem Item Bl D+CO : : Q:_y Qy to . Curul ati ve
No. No. Description Quantity Frlieey LAl F ey G I;reTisod Dat e Igehrlisod Armount
24618-BI D
0400
071 620-00020 Sanitary 1 $5, 490. 00/ EACH 0.90 0.10 1. 00 $549. 00 $5, 490. 00
Facility |
EACH
0400 Tot al $5, 449. 00 $54, 490. 00
24618-BID Total $323,406.20  $323, 406. 20

I nvoi ce Tot al

$323, 406. 20 $1, 757, 004. 45
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